
Admissions: 916-734-2450

Consumer Resource  
Center:  1-800-2-UCDAVIS, 
(800-282-3284) 

Emergency: 9-1-1

Patient Relations: 916-734-9777

Guest Relations Desk:  
916-703-6850

Hospital Operator: 916-734-2011

Interpreting Services:  
916-734-2321

Parking Information:  
916-734-2687

Police Services: 916-734-2555

Wheelchair/Mobility Assistance: 
916-703-4309

Telephone numbers

UC Davis Medical Center 
and Children’s Hospital

2315 Stockton Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95817 

Enter parking garage on X St.

For more information about  
our services and physicians, 
please visit our website at  

medicalcenter.ucdavis.edu

Lower Level

1  Pulmonary Function Testing

Level 1

2  Interventional Radiology  
 and Neuroangiography
3  Meditation Room
4  Radiology Reception
5  Radiology – CT/MRI
6  Emergency
7  Cafeteria
8  Help Desk (Lobby)
9  Cardiology and  

 Vascular Medicine
10  Admissions
11  Cashier’s Office

Admissions, 12
Birthing Suites, 18
Blood Bank and Clinical Lab, 14
Burn Unit, 15
Cafeteria, 7
Cardiac Intensive Care Unit  
(CICU), 23
Cardiac Services, 28
Cardiology, 29
Cardiothoracic Intensive Care Unit 
(CTICU), 30
Cardiology (Echo, EKG), 9
Cashier’s Office, 11

Level 2

12  University Tower Surgery 
 and Endoscopy Suite
13  Surgical Intensive Care Unit 
 (SICU)
14  Blood Bank and Clinical Lab
15  Burn Unit
16  Respiratory Therapy

Level 3

17  Women’s Pavilion OB/GYN
18  Birthing Suites
19  Main Operating Rooms
20  Post Anesthesia Care Unit (PACU)
21  Surgery and ICU Waiting Room
22  Neurological Services Intensive  
 Care Unit (NSICU)
23  Cardiothoracic Intensive Care  
 Care Unit (CTICU)

Level 4

24  ENT/Internal Medicine Unit

Level 5

25  PM&R and Neurosciences
26  Medical Intensive Care  
 Unit (MICU)
27  Neonatal Intensive Care  
 Unit (NICU)

Level 6

28  Cardiac Services
29  Cardiology
30  Cardiac Intensive Care Unit  
 (CICU)

Level 7

31  Neuroscience specialties and  
 Epilepsy Monitoring Unit
32  Transfer and Receiving Unit  
 (TRU-ICU)
33  Medical Surgery Intensive  
 Care Unit (MSICU)
34  Pediatrics

Level 8

35  Medical Surgery and  
 Respiratory Care
36  Transplant/Metabolic Special  
 Care Unit
37  Oncology and Bone Marrow  
 Transplant

Level 10

38  Pediatric Intensive Care Unit/ 
 Pediatric Cardiac Intensive  
 Care Unit (PICU/PCICU)

Level 11

39  Trauma

Level 12

40  Vascular/GI

Level 14

41  Orthopaedics

UC DAVIS MEDICAL CENTER AND CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL

Locations (alphabetical listing)

Emergency, 6
ENT/Internal Medicine Unit, 24
Help Desk (Lobby), 8
Interventional Radiology, 2
Main Operating Rooms, 19

Medical Surgery and Respiratory  
Care, 35
Medical Intensive Care Unit (MICU), 26

Medical Surgery Intensive Care Unit 
(MSICU), 33
Meditation Room, 3

Neurological Services Intensive Care 
Unit (NSICU), 22

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit  
(NICU), 27

Oncology and Bone Marrow  
Transplant, 37

Orthopaedics, 41

Pediatrics, 34

Pediatric Intensive Care Unit/
Pediatric Cardiac Intensive Care  
Unit (PICU/PCICU), 38

PM&R and Neurosciences, 25

Post Anesthesia Care Unit (PACU), 20

Pulmonary Function Testing, 1

Radiology – CT/MRI, 5

Radiology Reception, 4
Respiratory Therapy, 16
Surgery and ICU Waiting Room, 21
Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU), 13
Transfer and Receiving Unit  
(TRU-ICU), 32
Transplant/Metabolic Special Care 
Unit, 36
Trauma, 39
University Tower Surgery and 
Endoscopy Suite, 12
Vascular/GI, 40
Women’s Pavilion OB/GYN, 17
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